Compensatory  afforestation  will  be  carried  out  over  2.47 ha Non-forest/Degraded
forest  land on  Compartment  No.  26/Kesh,  Village-Ohli,  Tehsil-Dharbshalla,
District-  Kisthwar  and  4.00 ha Non-forest/Degraded  forest  land on  Compartment
No.  65/K,  Village-Pohie, Tehsil-Kishtwar,  ,  District-  Kisthwar at  the  cost
₹ 13,10,157/- (thirteen lakh ten thousand one hundred fifty seven only) provided
by the user agency. As far as possible, a mixture of local indigenous species shall be
planted and monoculture of any species may be avoided.

iv. The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without the prior approval of the
Central Government.